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Current MS Students   

   

    
S.No Name of Students Session Co-Supervisor Title of Research Proposal Remarks 

1      

2      

3      

4.      

5.      

6.      

7      

 
 

Current Ph.D. Students 
      

S.No Name of Students Session Co-Supervisor Title of Research Proposal Remarks 

1 Sohaib Ahmad 2022-23 Dr. Zahid Rauf, 
Director Forest 
Product research 
division, PFI 

 Approved on 
24-09-2024 

2 Waqar ahmad 

Sheikh 

2022-23 Dr. Anwar Qadir  Approved on 
08-05-2025 

3      

4.      

5.      

http://nceg.uop.edu.pk/


 
Current MS/Ph.D. Students under Co-supervision 

S.# Name of Student Session Supervisor Title of Research 
Proposal 

Remarks 

1. Ambrin Rehman 2022-23 Dr. Shah Rukh  Approved on 
05-08-2024 

2.      

3.      

4.      

5.      

6.      

7.      

8.      
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Dr, Seema Anjum Khattak 
Assistant Professor/Thesis Supervisor 
NCE in Geology, UOP 
 
 
 
 
Output Student 
 
S.
# 

Name of Scholar Session Co-Supervisor Remarks 

1. Rahib Hussain  Prof. Dr. M. Tahir Shah  
2. Shafi Ullah  Dr. M. Tahir Shah  
3. Bushra Saba  Prof. Dr. Tazeem Khan  
4. Hafiz Irfan Ali 

Shah 
 Dr. Samina Siddique  

5. Shah Jehan   Dr. Said Muhammad  
6. Muhammad Tariq  Dr. Liaqat Ali  



 Muhammad Nasir 

(M.S) 

   

 Farid Ullah (M.S)    

 Tayyab Jan  (M.S)    

 Awal Sher (M.S)    

 Shah Jehan PhD  Dr. Sardar Khan 
Professor, Dept. of 
Environmental Sciences, UoP 

 

 Simab Nasir   Thesis submitted on 
13-10-2023 

 Muhammad 

Hashim 

  Thesis submitted on 
13-10-2023 

 Ashfaq Ali   Thesis submitted on 
13-10-2023 

 Muhammad Tariq 2018-19   

 Shafi Ullah 2017-18  Thesis submitted on 
14-05-2025 

 


	 

