

# NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN GEOLOGY UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR

Peshawar-25130, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan *Phone:* +92-91-9221254; 9221256 Fax: +92-91-9221228

Web: <a href="http://nceg.uop.edu.pk/">http://nceg.uop.edu.pk/</a>

## <u>DR. SEEMA ANJUM KHATTAK, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, NCEG, UOP STUDENTS</u> <u>UNDER SUPERVISION</u>

#### **Current MS Students**

S.No	Name of Students	Session	Co-Supervisor	Title of Research Proposal	Remarks
1					
2					
3					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7					

#### **Current Ph.D. Students**

S.No	Name of Students	Session	Co-Supervisor	Title of Research Proposal	Remarks
1	Sohaib Ahmad		Dr. Zahid Rauf, Director Forest Product research division, PFI		Approved on 24-09-2024
2	Waqar ahmad Sheikh	2022-23	Dr. Anwar Qadir		Approved on 08-05-2025
3					
4.					
5.					

### **Current MS/Ph.D. Students under Co-supervision**

S.#	Name of Student	Session	Supervisor	Title of Research Proposal	Remarks
1.	Ambrin Rehman	2022-23	Dr. Shah Rukh		Approved on 05-08-2024
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					

Dr, Seema Anjum Khattak Assistant Professor/Thesis Supervisor NCE in Geology, UOP

### **Output Student**

S.	Name of Scholar	Session	Co-Supervisor	Remarks
#				
1.	Rahib Hussain		Prof. Dr. M. Tahir Shah	
2.	Shafi Ullah		Dr. M. Tahir Shah	
3.	Bushra Saba		Prof. Dr. Tazeem Khan	
4.	Hafiz Irfan Ali		Dr. Samina Siddique	
	Shah			
5.	Shah Jehan		Dr. Said Muhammad	
6.	Muhammad Tariq		Dr. Liaqat Ali	

Muhammad Nasir			
(M.S)			
Farid Ullah (M.S)			
Tayyab Jan (M.S)			
Awal Sher (M.S)			
Shah Jehan PhD		Dr. Sardar Khan Professor, Dept. of Environmental Sciences, UoP	
Simab Nasir			Thesis submitted on 13-10-2023
Muhammad			Thesis submitted on 13-10-2023
Hashim			
Ashfaq Ali			Thesis submitted on 13-10-2023
Muhammad Tariq	2018-19		
Shafi Ullah	2017-18		Thesis submitted on 14-05-2025